OP \$40.00 0365443

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM714127

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	10/15/2020

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ORGANON USA INC.		10/15/2020	Corporation: NEW JERSEY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Organon USA LLC
Street Address:	30 Hudson Street
Internal Address:	FL 33-3422
City:	Jersey City
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07302-4699
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NEW JERSEY

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0365443	PREGNYL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 646-845-9414

Email: RL@EverythingTrademarks.com

Correspondent Name: Roberto Ledesma
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 230692

Address Line 2: Law Office of Roberto Ledesma
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10023

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Roberto Ledesma
SIGNATURE:	/Roberto Ledesma/
DATE SIGNED:	03/14/2022

Total Attachments: 4

source=Organon USA Inc.-NJ-Merger (Discontinuing Company)#page1.tif source=Organon USA Inc.-NJ-Merger (Discontinuing Company)#page2.tif source=Organon USA Inc.-NJ-Merger (Discontinuing Company)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007658 FRAME: 0664 source=Organon USA Inc.-NJ-Merger (Discontinuing Company)#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007658 FRAME: 0665

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER FOR THE MERGER OF ORGANON USA INC. OTAL GAS HTIW ORGANON USA LLC

October 15, 2020

Pursuant to Section 74 of N.J. Stat. § 42:2C, the New Jersey Revised Uniform Limited Liability Company Act and Section 10 of N.J. Stat. § 14A, the New Jersey Business Corporation Act

Organon USA LLC, a New Jersey limited liability company (the "LLC"), does hereby certify to the following facts relating to the merger (the "Merger") of Organon USA Inc., a New Jersey corporation (the "Corporation"), with and into the LLC, with the LLC remaining as the surviving entity of the Merger (the "Surviving Entity"):

FIRST:

The type of this filing is Merger.

SECOND:

The name of the Surviving Entity of the Merger shall be Organon USA LLC, which shall continue its existence as the surviving limited

liability company under the name Organon USA LLC.

THIRD:

The address of the Surviving Entity is One Merck Drive,

Whitehouse Station, New Jersey 08889.

FOURTH:

The Corporation's name is Organon USA Inc. and it is incorporated pursuant to the New Jersey Business Corporation Act (the "NJBCA"). The LLC's name is Organon USA LLC, and it is formed pursuant to the New Jersey Revised Uniform Limited Liability Company Act (the "RULLCA"). The Corporation and the LLC are the constituent

corporations in the Merger.

FIFTH:

A Plan and Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted. executed and acknowledged by the Corporation and by the LLC in accordance with Section 75 of the RULLCA and Section 10 of the

NJBCA.

SIXTH:

A copy of the executed Plan and Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the Surviving LLC to any member or any person having

an interest in the Merger.

TRADEMARK **REEL: 007658 FRAME: 0666** SEVENTH:

The Merger shall become effective immediately upon filing of this Certificate of Merger with the State of New Jersey in accordance with Section 76 of the RULLCA and Section 10 of the NJBCA.

[SIGNATURE PAGE NEXT]

TRADEMARK REEL: 007658 FRAME: 0667

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each of Organon USA LLC and Organon USA Inc. has caused this Certificate of Merger to be executed in its company name by its authorized representative as of the date first above written.

ORGANON USA LLC
By: Curding hetalfield
Name: Caroline Litchfield
Title: Senior Vice President and Treasurer
Organon USA Inc.
Ву:
Name:
Tido:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each of Organon USA LLC and Organon USA Inc. has caused this Certificate of Merger to be executed in its company name by its authorized representative as of the date first above written.

Title: President

RECORDED: 03/14/2022

Name;			
Title:			
ORGANON	USA INC	~ ~	
Ву:			
	h.A.Vánd	,	